Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 476 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

AUTHORIZING INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH WASHINGTON COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH TO PROVIDE NURSING SERVICES TO SELECT PATIENTS IN A SPECIFIC GEOGRAPHIC AREA IN WASHINGTON COUNTY WHO REQUIRE INTRAVENOUS THERAPY

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has been contacted by the Director of Public Health for Washington County regarding providing nursing services to select patients in a specific geographical area in Washington County who require intravenous therapy, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has advised that the New York State Department of Health allows said services, that said services would be reimbursable if they were managed by Certified Home Health Aide ("CHHA") and that Home Health Nurses were available, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an Intermunicipal Agreement with Washington County Public Health for the aforementioned services in a form approved by the County Attorney.